

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
#910, 410-22nd Street East
Saskatoon
Sask.
S7K 5T6
Bid Fax: (306) 975-5397

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
#910, 410 - 22nd Street East
Saskatoon
Sask.
S7K 5T6

Title - Sujet D-OPTO LOGGER	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation KW405-120085/B	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client KW405-120085	Date 2012-10-10
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$STN-197-4542	
File No. - N° de dossier STN-2-35004 (197)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-10-22	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Central Standard Time CST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Holt, Judy	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur stn197
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (306) 975-4051 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (306) 975-5397
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment is issued to Solicitation Number KW405-120085/B to answer the following questions:

Question 1 - Spec #3: "Unit would be deployed over winter, submerged, in northern Canadian locations. Over winter survival is required, with temperature ranges of -30°C to +30°C." We are planning to propose a state-of-the-art datalogger, however it does not meet this requirement because if the instrument is frozen in solid ice, the ice squeeze will most likely damage the optical window and cause a permanent calibration shift. Please let us know whether this would be acceptable.

Answer - No, we require an item that meets the specifications as written

Question 2 - Spec #4: "Unit is required to be easily transportable, hand-held and have the ability to tether/glue to submerged rock. Unit must be less than 23cm x 6cm to fit into existing cases used for transporting of units." The datalogger which we are planning to propose would be 275mm long x 60mm. This increase in size is to accommodate a one (1) year battery supply. Would this size be acceptable?

Answer - No, we require an item that meets the specifications as written.

Question 3 - Spec #10: "Unit should have owner replaceable membrane or sensor." Our proposed datalogger does not have a replaceable membrane or sensor and we believe this to be a good thing. Please note that the sensing window for the datalogger we are proposing does not need any changing. Would this be acceptable?

Answer - Yes